Under is the beneficiary under this Security Instrument.
(D) "Trustee" is FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE 606 0 SEPULVEDA BLVD # 100, 
VAN NUYS, CALIFORNIA 91411

(E) "Note" means the promissory note signed by Borrower and dated DECEMBER 12, 2005 
The Note states that Borrower owes Under FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND AND 
00/100 Dollars (U.S. $ 471,000.00 

plus interest. Borrower has promised to pay this debt in regular Periodic Payments and to pay the debt in full not later 
than JANUARY 1, 2036 .

)

(F) "Property" means the property that is described below under the heading "Transfer of Rights in the Property."